management believes that the desired integration can best be achieved from

   S-3

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form S-3/A

5

within one company.  A reorganization resulting from the acquisition of the
minority interests will result in a charge to earnings for our fiscal quarter to
ending July 31, 2001 of approximately one cent per outstanding Wal-Mart share.

   USE OF PROCEEDS OF THE NOTES

   We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be
approximately $______________ after underwriting discounts and payment of
transaction expenses.

   We will use these net proceeds to reduce our short-term commercial paper
debt, for the refinancing of our existing debt and for other general corporate
purposes.

   S-4

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart
and its subsidiaries at April 30, 2001, and as adjusted to give effect to the
offering of the notes and the application of all of the estimated net proceeds
from the sale of the notes to reduce our short-term commercial paper debt.

   April 30, 2001
   --------------
   Actual   As Adjusted
   ------   -----------
   (in millions)

Short-term debt
  Commercial paper.....  $ 3,554   $   564
  Long-term debt due within one year.....   3,442   3,442
  Obligations under capital leases due within one year.....   100   100
   -------   -------
   Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations.....   7,096   4,106
   -------   -------
Long-term debt
  Long-term debt.....   13,534   13,534
  _____%  notes due 2003.....   --   _____
  _____%  notes due 2006.....   --   _____
  Long-term capital lease obligations.....   3,095   3,095
   -------   -------
   Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations.....   16,629   19,629
   -------   -------
Shareholders' equity
  Common stock ($0.10 par value; 11,000,000,000 shares authorized;
  4,470,957,535 shares issued and outstanding).....   447   447
  Capital in excess of par value.....   1,413   1,413
  Retained earnings.....   31,236   31,236
  Other accumulated comprehensive income.....   (1,132)   (1,132)
   -------   -------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   31,964   31,964
   -------   -------
   Total debt and capital lease obligations and shareholders' equity  .....  $55,689   $55,699
   =======   =======

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form S-3/A

6

   We are permitted to issue an additional $3,000,000,000 of debt securities
under a registration statement of which the attached prospectus and this
prospectus supplement are a part. No limit exists on our ability to register
additional debt securities for sale in the future.

   S-5

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following table presents selected financial data of Wal-Mart and its